e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607-2236
(510) 879-1940
510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

. . . . b d. E-Mail
Legislation Details (With Text) oy o o

File #: 24-0912 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023
- Data Sharing Agreement - Springboard
Collaborative - Literacy Intervention - Community
Schools and Student Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/3/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 5/22/2024 Final action: 5/22/2024

Enactment date: 5/22/2024 Enactment #:  24-0925

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 (SA), by

and between the District and Springboard Collaborative, Philadelphia, PA, for the latter to provide
targeted literacy acceleration services in an in-person learning format to 5-week summer programs
that combine targeted reading instruction, family workshops, teacher coaching, and incentives to
achieve lasting results in literacy and related services, as described in the Scope of Work,
incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in the additional amount of $959,106.00,
increasing the not-to-exceed amount of the SA from $839,000.00 to $1,798,106.00, and extending the
term of the SA from May 15, 2023 to June 1, 2024 through June 1, 2025. All other terms and
conditions of the SA remain in fully force and effect; and, an Approval of a Data Sharing Agreement
(DSA), by and between the Parties named herein, for the term of May 9, 2024 through June 1, 2025,
defining the terms and conditions of the District’s transmission of or sharing of pupil data with
Springboard Collaborative and the protection by Springboard Collaborative, of such data, via the
Community Schools and Services Department.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-0912 Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Data Sharing Agreement -
Springboard Collaborative - Literacy Intervention - Community Schools and Student Services

Department
Contact: julie.mccalmont@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/22/2024 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 (SA), by and between the
District and Springboard Collaborative, Philadelphia, PA, for the latter to provide targeted literacy acceleration services in
an in-person learning format to 5-week summer programs that combine targeted reading instruction, family workshops,
teacher coaching, and incentives to achieve lasting results in literacy and related services, as described in the Scope of
Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in the additional amount of $959,106.00, increasing
the not-to-exceed amount of the SA from $839,000.00 to $1,798,106.00, and extending the term of the SA from May 15,
2023 to June 1, 2024 through June 1, 2025. All other terms and conditions of the SA remain in fully force and effect;
and, an Approval of a Data Sharing Agreement (DSA), by and between the Parties named herein, for the term
of May 9, 2024 through June 1, 2025, defining the terms and conditions of the District’s transmission of or
sharing of pupil data with Springboard Collaborative and the protection by Springboard Collaborative, of such
data, via the Community Schools and Services Department.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

